## **PRIVACY POLICY**

## **PRIVACY POLICY**

This policy describes the privacy practices of City News Group Inc. This Privacy Policy is applicable only to the Web Site and does not apply to the print versions of any of the City News Group Publications. This policy does not apply to any third party web sites or to companies or persons not controlled by, affiliated with or managed by City News Group Inc and applies only to information collected by City News Group Inc on the Host Providers Web Site. City News Group Inc., may chabge this privacy policy from time to time. The revised policy will be posted on the Host Providers Site. Please check this page periodically for changes.

**FORWARDING:** Forwarding an article found on a City News Group Inc. Web site generally requires that you disclose the name and e-mail address of the person to whom you are forwarding the article. City News Group, Inc. will retain this information only to provide the forwarding services.

**OPT-OUT CLAUSE:** If, at any time, you do not want us to share your information with third parties who wish to send you information about their products and services, you may opt-out of such messages email us at online at Citynews.Com

**PARENTAL ACCESS**: City News Group, Inc. does not collect personal information for ANY of its subscribers or visitors to the Site.